IESO Engagement

From: IESO Engagement

Sent: March 14, 2023 10:01 AM

To: IESO Engagement

Subject: Interruptible Rate Pilot – final documents posted and Application Period opened

Please be advised that the final documents for the Interruptible Rate Pilot (IRP) have been posted to the <u>engagement page</u> and the Application Period has been opened. The Application Period ends on March 31 at 11:59:59 pm EPT. Instructions for how to submit an Application can be found in the Pilot Rules and the Application Form.

The IESO would also like to thank stakeholders that provided feedback throughout the pilot development process. Please find responses to the latest set of stakeholder comments received in the feedback response document posted on the engagement page. Also posted are blacklines of the Pilot Rules, Contract, Contract Cover Page and Standard Definitions, so that potential Applicants can review changes compared to the draft versions of the documents.

Let us know if you have any questions or would like to get in touch with the Pilot project team by emailing engagement@ieso.ca.

Regards, IESO Engagement

+++This is being sent to Interruptible Rate Pilot participants